



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.502 OF 2023

Kaushalya Mahila Audyogik Utpadak
Sahakari Sanstha,
Through Its President Smita Rajendra Jaiswal ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through the Secretary & Ors. ...Respondents

AND
WRIT PETITION NO.8891 OF 2018

Zakir Husain Marathi Primary School
Mukund Nagar,
Through Rehman Shafi Kazi ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through the Secretary & Ors. ...Respondents

AND
WRIT PETITION NO.5430 OF 2021

Motiram Sonaji Jondhale ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through the Secretary & Anr. ...Respondents

AND
WRIT PETITION NO.13535 OF 2021

Suman Infra Service,
Through Its Partner Suryakant Uddhav
Mokashe & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through the Secretary & Anr. ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.363 OF 2022

Bholenath Shahaji Lokare ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through the Secretary & Ors. ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.615 OF 2022

Anjali Tukaram Mote & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through the Secretary & Ors. ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.4737 OF 2022

Sunil Pralhad Jagdale ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through The Collector & Ors. ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.8245 OF 2022

Namdeo Sahebarao Shingade & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through The Secretary & Ors. ...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.10766 OF 2022

Jitendra Madhukar Bidwai ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through Revenue & Forest
Department & Ors. ...Respondents

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO.6664 OF 2023**

Bhartiya Rashtriya Shikshan Sanstha
Through Its President Dinkar Shankarrao Patil ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through Its Secretary & Ors. ...Respondents

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO.11900 OF 2023**

Rajesh Narshi Gavit & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through Its Secretary & Ors. ...Respondents

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO.13906 OF 2023**

Omkar Subhash Barhale ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through Its Secretary & Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13384 OF 2021**

Sadanand Suryaji Barhale & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through Its Secretary & Ors. ...Respondents

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO.14799 OF 2023**

Maulana Mohammad Ali Johar Education
Society Through Its President ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,

Through Its Secretary & Ors.

...Respondents

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO.14858 OF 2023**

Pradnyawardhan Bhagwan Kamble & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through Its Chief Secretary & Ors.

...Respondents

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO.14939 OF 2023**

Pawan Asaram Pardeshi & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The Secretary Urban Development
Department & Anr.

...Respondents

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO.15069 OF 2023**

Pratapsinh Naraynsinh Thakur

...Petitioner

Versus

The National Highway Authority India
Through The Project Director & Ors.

...Respondents

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO.15267 OF 2023**

Popat Pandit Gangurde & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through Its Secretary & Ors.

...Respondents

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO.1608 OF 2024**

Shri Ajubai Electrical Sushikshit Berojgaar
Sahakari Seva Sanstha Maryadit Aurangabad

...Petitioner

Versus

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Company Limited

...Respondent

None for Petitioner in all matters.

Adv. S. K. Tambe, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/502/2023 & WP/13535/2021.

Adv. P. S. Patil, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/8891/2018 & WP/6664/2023.

Adv. N. S. Tekale, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/5430/2021 & WP/4737/2022.

Adv. S. R. Yadav Lonikar, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/363/2022, WP/13906/2023 & WP/13384/2021.

Adv. S. S. Dande, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/615/2022, WP/14799/2023, WP/14858/2023, WP/14939/2023 & WP/15069/2023.

Adv. N. B. Patil, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/8245/2022.

Adv. D. R. Korde, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/10766/2022.

Adv. A. S. Shinde, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/11900/2023.

Adv. V. M. Kagane, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/15267/2023 & WP/1608/2024.

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE,
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 5th DECEMBER 2024.

P.C.:-

1. None for Petitioners.
2. Stand over to 12th February 2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)