



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR , JJ.**

DATE : 09.04.2025

PER COURT :

Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters to continue till the next date.

Matters	Date
21 WRIT PETITION NO. 502 OF 2023 22 WRIT PETITION NO. 1355 OF 2025 23 WRIT PETITION NO. 1694 OF 2025	... 13.06.2025
24 WRIT PETITION NO. 1725 OF 2025 25 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 70 OF 2024 26 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9290 OF 2024 IN WP/6641/2021	... 20.06.2025
28 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 212 OF 2024 IN WP/3294/2005 29 WRIT PETITION NO. 8086 OF 2023	... 27.06.2025
31 WRIT PETITION NO. 11995 OF 2017 32 WRIT PETITION NO. 13931 OF 2018 33 WRIT PETITION NO. 10688 OF 2019 34 WRIT PETITION NO. 358 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6715 OF 2020 35 WRIT PETITION NO. 1092 OF 2021	... 18.07.2025 in urgent category.
36 WRIT PETITION NO. 3122 OF 2021 37 WRIT PETITION NO. 4137 OF 2021 38 WRIT PETITION NO. 4597 OF 2021 39 WRIT PETITION NO. 4611 OF 2021 40 WRIT PETITION NO. 4861 OF 2021	... 21.07.2025 in urgent category.
41 WRIT PETITION NO. 8817 OF 2021 42 WRIT PETITION NO. 11581 OF 2021 43 WRIT PETITION NO. 12077 OF 2021 44 WRIT PETITION NO. 12289 OF 2021 45 WRIT PETITION NO. 12581 OF 2021	... 22.07.2025 in urgent category

46 WRIT PETITION NO. 13650 OF 2021 47 WRIT PETITION NO. 791 OF 2023 48 WRIT PETITION NO. 5089 OF 2023 49 WRIT PETITION NO. 7440 OF 2023 50 WRIT PETITION NO. 11666 OF 2023	... 23.07.2025, in urgent category
51 WRIT PETITION NO. 12041 OF 2023 52 WRIT PETITION NO. 12497 OF 2023 53 WRIT PETITION NO. 13788 OF 2023 54 WRIT PETITION NO. 2843 OF 2025 55 CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2020	... 24.07.2025 in urgent category
56 WRIT PETITION NO. 9328 OF 2011 57 WRIT PETITION NO. 5372 OF 2015 58 WRIT PETITION NO. 9876 OF 2015 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2988 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12030 OF 2022 IN WP/9876/2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12029 OF 2022 IN WP/9876/2015 59 WRIT PETITION NO. 12162 OF 2015 60 WRIT PETITION NO. 4834 OF 2017	... 25.07.2025
61 WRIT PETITION NO. 6067 OF 2017 62 WRIT PETITION NO. 2791 OF 2019 63 WRIT PETITION NO. 4966 OF 2019 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 7270 OF 2019 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 9745 OF 2019	... 28.07.2025
66 WRIT PETITION NO. 9979 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7746 OF 2021 IN WP/9979/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13894 OF 2022 IN WP/9979/2019 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 10536 OF 2019 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 15370 OF 2019 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 552 OF 2021 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 717 OF 2021	... 29.07.2025
71 WRIT PETITION NO. 1408 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6280 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3980 OF 2025 IN WP/1408/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14483 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1414 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11807 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11759 OF 2022 72 WRIT PETITION NO. 1594 OF 2021 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 1774 OF 2021 74 WRIT PETITION NO. 4877 OF 2021 75 WRIT PETITION NO. 5430 OF 2021	... 30.07.2025

76 WRIT PETITION NO. 8477 OF 2021 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 9169 OF 2021 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 10022 OF 2021 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 10251 OF 2021 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 11894 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11918 OF 2021	... 31.07.2025
81 WRIT PETITION NO. 14944 OF 2021 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 1112 OF 2023 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 1153 OF 2023 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 1308 OF 2023 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 2361 OF 2023	... 01.08.2025
86 WRIT PETITION NO. 2957 OF 2023 87 WRIT PETITION NO. 193 OF 2025 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 213 OF 2025 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 249 OF 2025 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 710 OF 2025	... 04.08.2025
92 WRIT PETITION NO. 1358 OF 2025 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 1360 OF 2025 94 WRIT PETITION NO. 1399 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2554 OF 2025 IN WP/1399/2025 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 1656 OF 2025 96 WRIT PETITION NO. 1701 OF 2025	... 05.08.2025
97 WRIT PETITION NO. 1722 OF 2025 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 2005 OF 2025 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 2012 OF 2025 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 2078 OF 2025 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 2098 OF 2025	... 06.08.2025
102 WRIT PETITION NO. 2385 OF 2025 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 2386 OF 2025 104 WRIT PETITION NO. 3292 OF 2025 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 3362 OF 2025	... 07.08.2025

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-