



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.5430 OF 2021

Motiram Sonaji Jondhale

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. N. N. Bhagwat h/f Mr. R. G. Nirmal, Advocate for Petitioner
Mr. N. D. Batule, AGP for Respondent - State
Mr. M. N. Navandar, Advocate for Respondent No.2
.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 11th MARCH, 2026

ORDER :

1. Adjournment is sought on the ground of personal difficulty of learned Advocate for the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 1st April, 2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE